I-12011/07/2015-NRLM(RSETI)
Government of India
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
(Rural Skills Division)

7th Floor, NDCC-II Building Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 22nd June, 2020

To,

The Project Director- RSETIs NIRDPR Hyderabad

Subject: Permission for re-allocation of funds from BoB RSETI Narmada (Rajpipla) to BoB RSETI Kaushambi. **reg**

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to your letter no. F-NIRDPR/RSETI/78/2020-21 dated 10.6.2020, letter no. NIRDPR/RSETI/MoRD/12011/07/2015-NRLM(RSETI)/20-21 dated 19.6.2020 on the above mentioned subject and to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for re-allocation of funds from BoB RSETI Narmada to BoB RSETI Kaushambi and to release 1st instalment of Rs 10 Lakhs from funds available with NIRD. NIRD may re-allocate and release the funds as requested and update this Ministry accordingly.

This issues with the concurrence of IFD vide Note#374 dated 17.6.2020.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(Sanjay Kumar) Under Secretary to Government of India 011-23461713